

At a meeting of Charing Parish Council held on 12th March 2021 the following fees and charges were approved in accordance with Schedule 26 of the Local Government Act 1972. The fees come into effect from 1st April 2021 and will be reviewed annually. To meet health and safety regulations and the parish councils insurance all graves must be dug by a qualified grave digger on the authorisation of the undertaker.

The fees and payments listed below apply where the person to be interred was a resident of the Parish of Charing at the time of death. In all other cases the fee will be £2000.

An additional charge if applicable at the time of burial to reflect the charges current at the time. Graves purchased prior to 1987 are exempt from this. **ALL INTERMENT FEES FOR NON RESIDENTS WILL BE TREBLED.** 

## **PART I INTERMENTS**

For the interment in a grave:

1.	Of a child aged one month up to 16 years	£105.00
2.	Of the body of a person over 16 years	£155.00
3.	Of cremated remains	£105.00

## PART II PURCHASE OF GRAVE SPACE

1. Purchase of earthen grave 213cm x 90cm (7'x3') £505.00

( If a casket then an additional £500 due to the additional space taken up which causes loss of plot space)

2. Purchase of earthen grave for the burial of cremated

Remains 60cms x 60cms (2'x2') £105.00

3. Purchase of earthen grave 213cm x 90cm (7'x3')

(non Resident) £2000.00

(If a casket then the cost will be an additional £500 due to the additional space taken up which causes loss of plot space)

4. Purchase of earthen grave for the burial of cremated

Remains 60cms x 30cms (2'x2')(non-resident) £205.00



## PART III MONUMENTS

Monuments of any kind cannot be placed on a grave which has not been purchased all memorials must be carried out by a certified memorial mason. We recommed that families take out insurance to cover the memorial. These costs are per each individual item.

1.	A flat stone not exceeding 200cm x 75cm (6'6"x2'5")	£355.00
2.	A headstone or footstone not exceeding (3')	£205.00
3.	A kerbstone enclosing a space not exceeding 200cm x 75cm	£205.00
4.	A headstone for a baby not exceeding 30cms x 38cms (12"x15")	£80.00
5.	A vase not exceeding 45cm (1'6")	£80.00
6.	Cost per added inscription / etching on an existing headstone	£105.00
7.	Additional tablet/ carvings within grave	£80.00
8.	Plaque / Tablet for cremated remains	£50.00

An additional charge of £350 will be charged for the removal of spoil and flowers. This will be assessed and charged accordingly for a funeral with large amount of flowers due to the amount of flowers that have to be removed additional charges will occur. A one off additional payment will be required for the Maintence costs of the cemetery from 1<sup>st</sup> April 21 of £500.

A search fee, not exceeding £25.00, to be levied at the Clerk's discretion for each enquiry

These figures do not include digging of the grave.